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Activity Year 
group(s) 

Lead staff Day Time Venue 

CCF 8 to 13 (From 
Easter of Year 

8) 

Major Sykes Tuesday 3:15 to 5:15 CCF HQ 

Geography Catch 
Up 

8-13 Mr Bootherstone Monday Lunchtime Room 31 

Eco Club All Year 
Groups 

Miss Oliver Tuesday After School Room 34 

History Club 7 Miss Elmer & Miss 

Bird  

Monday Lunch Red Week – 81 

Green Week - 86 

History Club 8 - 9 Miss Bird Tuesday Lunch Room 81 

KS3 Maths Clinic 7 - 9  Mr Hart & Mrs 
Lowthion 

Wednesday Lunchtime Room 19 

KS4 Maths Club 10 & 11 Mrs Lowthion & Mr 
Hart 

Tuesday Lunchtime Room 19 

School Science 
Club 

7 - 9 Mr Duncombe 
 

Tuesday After School Room 21 

Games Club 7 - 8 All LS Staff Every Day Break/ Lunch Link Hubb 

Games Club 9 All LS Staff Every Day Break/ Lunch   Room 104 

Games Club 10 & 11 All LS Staff Every Day Break/ Lunch Room 103 

Stables Gardening 
Club 

9 - 11 Mr Mottram Red Week – 
Tuesday/ 

Thursday & Green 
Week – Monday/ 

Friday  

Lunch Stables 

Film Club 8 - 11 All LS Staff Tuesday & Friday Lunch Room 18 



 

 

 

  

Cooking Club 7 Miss Baccelliere Wednesday After School Room 74 

Catering 10 & 11 Mr Huddlestone 
Mr Mills  

& Miss Baccelliere 
 

Wednesday After School Room 74 

GCSE Design and 
Technology 

10 Mr Bowyer 
Mr Mills  

& Mr Daffon 

Tuesday, 
Wednesday & 

Thursday 

After School Room 70 

GCSE Design and 
Technology 

11 Mr Bowyer  
Mr Mills  

& Mr Daffon 

Tuesday, 
Wednesday & 

Thursday 

After School Room 70 

Gardening Club All Year 
Groups 

Mr Huddlestone Thursday  After School Room 70 

Year 7 MFL Film 
Club 

7 Mrs Haynes Thursday (Early 
Lunch)  

12.15 – 
12.40 

 Room 93 

Year 8+ Lunchtime 
MFL Film Club 

8 - 11 Mrs Haynes Thursday 13.15 – 
13.40 

Room 93 

Debating Club All Year 

Groups 

Miss Allen Thursday After School Room 28 

Magic Club All Years Miss Pender Thursday After School Room 29 

Media Surgery 9 - 13 Miss Pender Thursday After School Room 29 

DofE Guidance  Invite Only Mrs Austin  

 

Thursday Lunch Room 4 

Inspiring Digital 

Enterprise Award 

Invite Only  Mrs Austin Thursday  Lunch Room 4  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Activity Year 
group(s) 

Lead staff Day Time Venue 

Wheatsheaf Design- Graphics 
Club (Invitation only) 

10-13 Miss 
Donohue/ 
Mrs Shone 

Friday Lunchtime Room 72 

Art & Graphics Club 9,10 & 11 All Art staff Mondays, 
Tuesdays 

and Fridays 

Lunchtime. After 
school by 

prior arrangement 

Room 71, 
72, 73 

Drama Club 7-8 Miss Vincent Wednesday After School Dance 
Studio 

Brass Ensemble 8 - 13  Mr Raisbeck Thursday Lunch Music 

Year 7 Choir  7 Mr Savage Wednesday Lunch Music 

Senior Big Band Invite Only Mr Barber Monday After School Music 

Clarinet Ensemble  Invite Only Miss Martin Wednesday  Lunch Music 

Percussion Ensemble 8 - 13 Mr Concar Wednesday Lunch Music 

Music Theory Group  Invite Only Mr Raisbeck Tuesday After School Music  

Senior Choir  All Mrs Barber Wednesday After School Music 

Sax Ensemble  Invite Only Mrs Martin  Thursday Lunch Music 

Wind Orchestra  Invite Only Mr Raisbeck Thursday After School Music 

Rock Bands 8 - 13 Mr Wiltshire Friday Lunch Music 

Brass Phats Invite Only Mrs Barber Tuesday After School Music 

Coursework Clinic 9 - 13 Mrs Barber Monday 

Friday 

Lunchtime 

After School 

Music 

Lunchtime Recital 11 -13 Mr Barber Tuesday Lunchtime Music 

Woodwind Ensemble 8 - 13 Mrs Barber Thursday Lunchtime Music 

Year 7 Band 7 Mr Raisbeck Friday Lunchtime Music 



 

 

 

  

Sport/ Team/ 

Year group 

Member of staff Training night Time Where 

Senior Hockey Mr Wolfenden Monday 3.05 – 4.30 Field Changing Rooms 

U16s Hockey Mr Wolfenden Friday 3.05 – 4.30 Field Changing Rooms 

U15s Hockey Mr Cooper Monday 3.05 – 4.30 Field Changing Rooms 

U14s Hockey Mr Richardson Monday 3.05 – 4.30 Field Changing Rooms 

U13s Hockey Mr Wolfenden Friday 3.05 – 4.30 Field Changing Rooms 

Senior Rugby  Mr Rowley 
Mr Dodds  

& Mr Robertson 

Tuesday, Wednesday 

& Thursday 

3.05 – 4.30  Field Changing Rooms 

U15s Rugby Mr Smith & Mr Taylor  Wednesday 3.05-4.30 Field Changing Rooms 

U14s Rugby Mr Hanson & Mr 

Michell 

Wednesday & 

Thursday 

3.05-4.30 Old Pool Changing 

Rooms 

U13s Rugby Mr Long & Mr 

McGarrigle 

Tuesday & Wednesday  3.05-4.30 Pavilion Changing 

Rooms 

U12s Rugby Mr Richardson & Mr 

Sanders 

Tuesday & Thursday 3.05-4.30 Sports Hall Changing 

Rooms 

Senior Football Mr Southern & Mr 

Istead 

Wednesday 6th Form 

Games 

Field Changing Rooms 

U16s Football * Mr Southern Wednesday 3.05-4.30 Field Changing Rooms 

U15s Football * Mr Southern Thursday 3.05-4.30 Field Changing Rooms 

U14s Football * Mr Southern Tuesday 3.05-4.30 Field Changing Rooms 

U13s Football * Mr Southern Thursday 3.05-4.30 Field Changing Rooms 

U12s Football Mr Evans  Wednesdays 3.05 – 4.30 Sports Hall Changing 

Rooms 

Running/ Cross- 

Country Club – All 

Ages 

Miss Gardner Fridays 3.05 – 4.30 Sports Hall Changing 

Rooms 



 

 

Sandbach School House Calendar 2019-2020 

Autumn Term 

 

 

Spring Term 

 

House Meetings Years 7-10 Tuesday 10th September (AM REG) 

Road Relay All years Wednesday 2nd October (AM REG) 

Commemoration cup Years 8-10 Wednesday 9th October (All day) 

House Tug o’ war 

Year 10 Tuesday 8th October (Lunch) 

Year 9 Thursday 10th October (Lunch) 

Year 8 Tuesday 15th October (Lunch) 

Year 11 Wednesday 23rd October (AM Reg) 

Seniors Wednesday 23rd October (Lunch) 

Year 7 Thursday 24th October (Early Lunch) 

House Meetings Years 7-10 Tuesday 12th November (AM Reg) 

Leech Bowl Trials Years 7-8 Wednesday 13th November (AM Reg)  

Leech Bowl All years Wednesday 20st November (Lunch) 

House Chess 

Year 7 Tuesday 26th November (Early Lunch) 

Year 8 Wednesday 27th November (Lunch) 

Year 9 Thursday 28th November (Lunch) 

Year 10 Tuesday 3rd December (Lunch) 

Seniors Wednesday 4th December (Lunch) 

Y11 Thursday 5th December (Lunch) 

House Meetings Years 7-10 Tuesday 7th January (AM REG) 

House Football 

Year 7 Tuesday 14th January (Early Lunch) 

Year 8 Wednesday 15th January (Lunch) 

Year 9 Thursday 16th January (Lunch) 

Year 10 Tuesday 21st January (Lunch) 

Seniors Wednesday 22nd January (Lunch) 

Year 11 Thursday 23rd January (Lunch) 

House Drama All years Wednesday 29th January (P1 – P4)  

House Meetings Years 7-10 Tuesday 25th March (AM REG) 

House Spelling Bee All years Wednesday 4th March (AM Reg, P1&P2) 

House Rugby 

Year 7 Tuesday 24th March (Early Lunch) 

Year 9 Wednesday 25th March (Lunch) 

Year 8 Thursday 26th March (Lunch) 

Year 10 Tuesday 31st March (Lunch) 

Seniors Wednesday 1st April (Lunch) 

Year 11 Thursday 2nd April (Lunch) 

House Music All years Friday 3rd April (P1 – P4) 



 

 

Summer Term 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

House Meetings Years 7-10 Tuesday 21st April (AM REG) 

House Mathlete 

Year 7 Tuesday 28th April (Early Lunch) 

Years 10 - Seniors Wednesday 29th April (Lunch) 

Years 8-9 Thursday 30th April (Lunch) 

House Table Tennis 

Years 7-8 Tuesday 5th May (Early Lunch / Lunch) 

Years 11-Seniors Wednesday 6th May (Lunch) 

Years 9–10  Thursday 7th May (Lunch) 

House Cricket 

Year 7 Tuesday 16th June (Early Lunch) 

Year 8 Wednesday 17th June (Lunch) 

Year 10 Thursday 18th June (Lunch) 

Year 9 Tuesday 23rd June (Lunch) 

Sports day All years TBC 



 

 

New event: The Curriculum Cup (to run throughout the year) 

Current events 

Technology  Year Activity 

 TBC MasterChef 
 

   
 

   

Science 

 Year Activity 

 7 Cell Modelling / Energy Resources 

 8 Atom Modelling 

 9 Energy Resources / Best Quality lab work 

 10 Best Quality lab work 
 

   

Maths 

 Year Activity 

 7 Probability stalls 

 9 Probability stalls (Relative frequency) 

 

6th 
Form Data set presentation 

 
   

Geography 

 Year Activity 

 8 Volcanoes project 

 

6th 
Form Defend the indefensible 

 
   

IT  Year Activity 

 8 Making future technologies movie 
 

   

Art  Year Activity 

 7 Colour Theory 

    

History 
 Year Activity 

 7 Essay Competition 

 8 Essay Competition 

    

English  Year Activity 

 7 World Book Day Story board 

  8 Young Writers Competition 

  9 Poetry Recital 

  10 Poetry Recital 

    

Media Studies  Year Activity 

  10 Producing Magazines / Websites 

    

ASDAN  Year Activity 

  11 Macmillan coffee morning 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 


